
 

National Oil Company of Botswana 

Plot 54373, Petroleum House, Matante Mews, Central Business District • Private Bag BO173, Bontleng, 

Gaborone, Botswana T: +267 3981700 • F: +267 3181705 • www.botswanaoil.co.bw 

Directors: Mr. M. M. Makgatlhe (Chairman), Ms. C. S. Botlhole-Mmopi, Mr. N. Z. Mothebe, Mr. M. S. Sibanda, Adv. 

O. P. Batshabile, Mr. K. G. Matswiri, Mr. J. M. Mookodi, Mr. Lehuka Maseng, Mr. M. Tshekedi (CEO) 

Company Registration Number: 

BW00001348552 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF BEST EVALUATED BIDDER 

(For Procurement Notice) 

Name of Organisation: Botswana Oil Limited Date: 06/03/2025 

 
Details of the best evaluated bidder for the procurement herein are listed below. It is the 

intention of Botswana Oil Limited to place a contract with the bidder named below after 

ten (10) working days from the date of display of this notice or posting of this notice. 

Procurement Reference Number BOL/RFP/2024-25/10 

Subject of Procurement A Tender for Provision of Consultancy Services for 
Carbon Capture Utilisation and Storage Study 
(CCUSS) 

Method of Procurement Open International Bidding 

Name of Best Evaluated Bidder MacDaniel & Associates Consultants 

Reason for the Award  Obtained the highest combined score 

Contract Price of Award BWP 470,935.00 VAT Exclusive 

Period of Contract Execution 8 Weeks 

Date of Display 06/03/2025 

Date of Removal 19/03/2025 

 

This notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the formation 

of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in accordance with the 

Public Procurement Act Regulations. 

 

Authorised for display by: 

 

 

Name: Meshack Tshekedi    Signature: _______________________ 

 

 

Position: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER            Date:06th March 2025 

 
 
 

 

Meshack Tshekedi (Mar 6, 2025 08:47 GMT+2)

http://www.botswanaoil.co.bw/
http://www.botswanaoil.co.bw/
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAox6YuahsBfkuqH0flIkCqEO2KYvCiJiY

		2025-03-06T06:47:10+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




